DOC # 0150601

11/22/2016

03:16 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$40.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: \$343.20 Recorded By: HB Book- 307 Page- 9453



A.P.N. No.: 002-073-18
R.P.T.T. \$343.20
Escrow No.: 77336
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

JOSHUA NEIL IVINS AND KIMBERLY SINES
IVINS

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That STEVEN R. HEISELBETZ and MARGARET ANN HEISELBETZ, Trustees of the HEISELBETZ FAMILY TRUST, under Agreement dated September 29, 2005 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JOSHUA NEIL IVINS and KIMBERLY SINES IVINS, husband and wife as Joint Tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lots 84 and 85 in SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1, according to the Official Subdivision Map recorded September 30, 1952 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 63 as File No. 27842, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2016 - 2017: 002-073-18

SUBJECT TO:

P O Box 737

Panaca. Nevada 89042

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 03, 2016

HEISELBETZ FAMILY TF dated September 29, 200 Steven K. Lauld STEVEN R. HEISELBET	05	MARGARET ANN HEISELBET	zilido. IZ, Trustee
State of <u>NEVADA</u> County of <u>LINCOLN</u>)) ss.		
This instrument was ackr By: Steven R. Heiselbetz	nowledged before me on Margaret Ann Heiselbet	the <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u> z	, 2016
Signature: /////////Notary/Public	ta Kie		
Expiration date	e: 5/7/20		
		DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appl. No. 18-2505-11 My Appl. Expires May 7, 2020	

DOC # DV-150601

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM**

			TION OF V		FORM			Linco	oln County - NV
			Parcel Number	er(s)				Leslie Bo	ucher – Recorder
	002	-07.	3-18					Page 1 of	1 Fee: \$40.00
b	·							Recorded By:	
C	·				<u> </u>			Book- 307 p	Page- 0453
d	·								\ \
			operty:					-	
			cant Land		Single Fam. Res.		ORDER'S		L USE ONLY
С) 🗀	Co	ndo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:	-	Page	
е	:) 🔲	Αp	t.Bldg	f) 🔲	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording:		
g	I) 🗆	Ag	ricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:	The state of the s		1
i	i) 🔲	Otl	ner				-	Mar. 1	
3. T	otal V	alue	e/Sale Price o	f Prope	erty	/	The same of the sa		\$87,550.00
					nly (value of Proper	ty) (1	1	V
Т	ransf	er T	ax Value:				1	1	\$87,550.00
		-	erty Transfer	Tax Due	e: 🥄	\			\$343.20
			on Claimed:				/	/ /	
					r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		_ /	
ı	D. EX	plai	n Reason for	Exempl	tion:	1 1	/	_/	
6 D	Partial	Inte	root Boroont	aga bait	ng transferred: 100		%		
					ng transferred. <u>Tot</u> acknowledges, un			, numariant to	
NRS	375	060	and NRS 37	5 110 t	hat the information	nrovided is a	correct for	, pursuant it the hest of	their
infor	rmatic	n a	nd belief, and	can be	supported by docu	imentation if	called u	pon to subst	antiate the
infor	rmatic	n p	rovided herei	n. Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that d	lisallowa	nce of any c	laimed
					of additional tax du				
					. Pursuant to NRS		Buyer a	ind Seller sh	all be
joint	ly and	l se	verally liable	for any	additjonal amount	owed.			
				2//		/ /			
Sian	nature	~. /	14 \ M	M.	JA.	1 1	Canacity	Crantarie	allar
Olgi	iaui e		EVEN HEISE	I BETZ	Trubtoo	—— ì	Japacity	Grantor/S	eller
and the same of		01	2 11/1/20	LUCIZ	i, Hubice	///			
Sign	ature		/	. "		///	Capacity	Grantee/E	Buver
			SHUA NEIL	VINS					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
r	<u>Se</u>	LL	ER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GR/	ANTEE) INF	ORMATION
				IIRED)			•	REQUIRED)	
Prin	t Nam	e:			LY TRUST, under	Print Name:			IS and KIMBERLY
A -1 -1.					eptember 29, 2005		SINES		
	ress:		P O Box 203			Address:	P O Bo		
City:		,	Panaca	Zin	90043	City:	Panaca		900.40
otal	e: <u>N\</u>			. Zip:	89042	State: NV		Zip:	89042
COL	ИРАМ	Y/P	ERSON REC	HEST	NG RECORDING	required if r	not ealle	r or huver	
	t Nam					Escrow #:	77336	" or nakeil	
t.	ress:	The Real Property lies, the Persons is not the Persons in the Pers	P.O. Box 518				2.000		
City:			Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043